lowa Hall of Fame and Racing Museum, Inc. Hall of Fame Recruitment Process

The lowa Hall of Fame celebrated the inaugural group of 30+ inductees in 2018, followed by sixteen inductees in 2019, another seventeen in 2020-21, and twenty-four inducted in 2022. Nineteen inductees will be honored at the 2023 Induction Ceremony on November 4, 2023. The Board of Directors is dedicated to honoring lowa's racing legends and heroes and preserving lowa's rich racing history for future generations. The lowa Hall of Fame and Racing Museum's Board Members are passionate to continue the lowa Hall of Fame.

Nominations for inductees may be submitted by anyone completing the nomination form and returning it in person, by mail or by e-mail to one of the following:

Marty Pringle, President lowa Hall of Fame 603 Hayes Street Otho, lowa 50569 515-570-5646 or 515-570-9209 Teresa Huffman, Secretary/Treasurer lowa Hall of Fame 640 Kendall Young Road Webster City, Iowa 50595 515-835-2620

Iowa Hall of Fame and Racing Museum Email address: iowaracingmuseum@gmail.com

The deadline for accepting nominations for the 2024 Hall of Fame will be March 31, 2024.

Your nominee(s) will not be considered unless the nominations papers are completed and submitted. Texting a name or just making a comment that someone is deserving does not fulfill the nomination requirements.

All nominations will be reviewed, and the final inductees will be named by the Board of Directors of the Iowa Hall of Fame and Racing Museum. Each year an Advisory Team will be named with participants to serve in an advisory position to assure that nominees represent the entire racing community and all areas of Iowa. Individuals from the Board of Directors and the Advisory Team are eligible to complete nominations forms.

Drivers 50 years of age and older, retired or actively racing. Drivers under 50 years of age must not have been actively racing on a regular basis for a minimum of five (5) years. A person may be nominated posthumously. Nominees must have made a strong impact on racing in Iowa.

The total number of inductees may vary depending on the number of nominations, categories being represented with nominations, tied results, etc. but shall be between twelve and twenty new inductees each year.

Nominations for 2024 shall be accepted in the following eight (8) categories:

- Pre-1990 (Any Category)
- Drivers 1990-Present
- Owner/Builder/Car Sponsor
- Promoter/Official/Media/Event or Series Sponsor
- Motorcycle
- Figure 8
- Drag Racing
- Other

(Fan, Crew Member, Mechanic, Boat Racing, Go-Karts, etc.)

(This information sheet does NOT need to be returned with your Nomination Forms)

Iowa Hall of Fame and Racing Museum, Inc.

Hall of Fame Nomination Form

(Please print. Include as much information as possible to help make selections as fair as possible. The Board may not be able to verify that all information received is accurate, so complete the form as appropriately and accurately as possible.....Thank you!)

MUST BE COMPLETED
ddress ///////////////////////////////////
Relationship
///////////////////////////////////////
lge ofbirth place, year, spouse, children, employment, ye

Why is this nominee deserving of being inducted into the lowa Hall of Fame? Include how the inductee got started in racing, championships won, other racing accomplishments and records, tracks and series raced. For nominees other than drivers, please include how they made an impact on lowa racing. Include as many dates as possible for all information and any awards and honors they may have won. (If you are submitting supporting materials, for example, photos, newspaper articles, etc., please send copies...... all attachments shall become a permanent part of the nomination form and cannot be returned to the nominator or the nominee. Thank you.)

and date

Continue on reverse side......

Continuation of information to be used in selecting inductees into the lowa Hall of Fame	
	///
Name of Nominator	
Phone and/or E-mail	
Address	
Signature Date	
(This recruitment process and nomination form were accepted by the Board of Directors of the Iowa Hall of Fame and Racing Museum, Inc either may be amended at any time with a majority vote of the Board.)	. and
Completed nomination forms (NAMES ONLY will not be considered) may be mailed, returned in person or e-m	ailed to:
Iowa Hall of Fame, 603 Hayes Street, Otho, Iowa 50569 ~ NEW E-MAIL ADDRESS: or Teresa Huffman, 640 Kendall Young Road, Webster City, IA 50595 ~ iowaracingmuseum@gmail . The Hall of Fame/Museum Website: www.iowaracingmuseum.com	.com
Any questions or requests for additional information may be mailed or e-mailed to one of the abo	ve addre

resses or you may call or text 515-570-5646, 515-570-9209, or 515-835-2620